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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 



RT24-2021 TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF 
HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT AND WARD REQUIREMENTS TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2021 TO 30 APRIL 2026 
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The list below indicates the Participants on RT24-2021 which is a transversal contract for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and 

Maintenance of Hospital Equipment and Ward Requirements to the State for the period 01 May 2021 to 30 April 2026 

All additional Participants will be updated on the list below reflecting their effective date of participation. 

# Organ of State Contact Person/People Contact Number/s Email Address Effective 
Participation 

Date 

1 Department of Correctional Services TBU1 TBU TBU 
 

1 May 2021 

2 Department of Defence Lt Col M.J Leotlela (012) 355 4048 samhsproc@gmail.com 
 

3 Eastern Cape Department of Health Zanele Mnukwana 
 

(040) 608 9768  zanele.mnukwana@.echealth.gov.za  
 

4 Free State Department of Health J.B Gerber (051) 408 1479 
 

gerberjb@fshealth.gov.za  

5 Gauteng Cape Department of Health Ronald Phela (011) 241 5866 ronald.phela@gauteng.gov.za  
 

6 Mpumalanga Department of Health Steven Shabangu (013) 766 3367/ (081) 
025 7737 

StevenS@mpuhealth.gov.za  
 

7 Northern Cape Department of Health 
and Welfare 

TBU TBU TBU 

8 North West Department of Health Dr Daniel Makhubu (018) 391 4245 MakhubuD@nwpg.gov.za  
 

 
1 TBU – To Be Updated 
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# Organ of State Contact Person/People Contact Number/s Email Address Effective 
Participation 

Date 

9 South African Police Service Captain Molebatsi (012) 841 7027 MolebatsiJS@saps.gov.za  
 

10 Western Cape Department of Health Tom Khubisa (021) 483 5698 Tom.Khubisa@westerncape.gov.za  
 

11 KwaZulu Natal Health 
 

Nishan Singh (033) 340 2546 Nishan.singh@kznhealth.gov.za  

12 Limpopo Department of Health Mongwai Mathoto   N/A Mathoto.Mongwai@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za  

13 Coega Development Corporation Nompumelelo Khumalo (031) 584 1788 Nompumelelo.khumalo@coega.co.za  12 July 2021 
 

14 Bophelong Psychiatric Hospital Kefilwe Tlhabanyane (018) 383 6700 KTlhabanyane@nwpg.gov.za 

15 Mowbray Hospital (Western Cape) James Williams (021) 659 5566 James.Williams@westerncape,gov.za 29 July 2021 

16 Klerksdorp/Tshepong Hospital Mpho Seepamore (018) 391 4550 mvmoseki@nwpg.gov.za 8 November 
2021 

17 Free State Department of Agriculture 
and Rural Development 

Sandile Nkosi (051) 861 8656 sandile@agric.fs.gov.za 15 February 
2022 

18 Department of Health Maria Mabaso (012) 395 9677 Maria.Mabaso@health.gov.za 31 March 2022 
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